
CA 8 February Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

39
1301

2377
3670
350

114
2862

3542
4802
1837

91
2464

3294
4952
1192

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2021 to February 2022 (8 months) Results

CA 8

February (Only Results)

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
167
302
173
311

7
180
185
1239
-853

8
229
329
216
373

CA 8

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
794
973
618
1331

23
748
809
1837
-136

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
275
324
593
53

24
603
570
813
391

27
754
548
888
445

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
275
324
593
53

24
603
570
813
391

27
754
548
888
445

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
57
67
22
104

2
53
76
236
-96

1
50
68
22
101

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
57
67
22
104

2
53
76
236
-96

1
50
68
22
101

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
276
179
72
405

6
227
200
323
144

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
276
179
72
405

6
227
200
323
144

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
362
711
943
235

52
1272
1495
1402
1437

27
659
1103
1166
671

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
94
80
101
78

8
236
90
104
224

3
88
172
118
149

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
456
791
1044
313

60
1508
1585
1506
1661

30
747
1275
1284
820

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
72
48
61

1
34
35
320
-245

3
64
61
55
73

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
8
3
28

1
27
5
15
17

0
0
19
1
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
53
80
51
89

2
61
40
335
-228

3
64
80
56
92

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
264
242
141
422

6
184
260
420
53

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
42
39
33

2
60
18
33
46

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
291
284
180
455

8
244
278
453
99

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

161
329
-138

0
8

195
227
8

0
3

160
184
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

161
329
-138

0
8

195
227
8

0
3

160
184
9

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
40
30
11

0
1
7
28
-19

0
0
25
20
8

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
40
30
11

0
1
7
28
-19

0
0
25
20
8

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
97
107
33

0
4
31
73
-30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
97
107
33

0
4
31
73
-30

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
53
119
318
-115

4
90
91
270
-72

2
70
123
378
-165

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
30
136
-61

1
23
189
141
74

5
137
166
281
44

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
23
36
58

2
69
16
130
-31

0
13
23
128
-79

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
36
199
214
29

7
166
52
575
-353

6
134
206
360
-15

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
201
371
704
-89

14
348
348
1116
-382

13
354
518
1147
-215

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
8
12
27

1
23
8

103
-72

0
15
17
22
12

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
0
10
11

0
0
3
60
-57

1
21
17
27
18

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
12
12
3

0
0
0
81
-81

0
0
0
4
-4

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
40
16
25

2
42
9

118
-66

0
5
7
11
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
52
60
50
66

3
65
20
362
-276

1
41
41
64
27

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
46
67
22
96

1
33
36
137
-65

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
9
35
7

2
48
29
70
7

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
16
16
5

0
0
7
83
-76

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
141
102
72

4
90
89
256
-76

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
103
233
175
180

7
171
161
546
-210

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
81
0
12
70

0
1
7
28
-20

0
17
0
77
-58

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
44
250
-192

1
23
73
298
-194

1
70
124
263
70

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
187
535
254
492

5
120
379
361
153

9
265
427
507
203

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
54
160
-35

7
188
230
264
174

11
252
137
227
172

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
331
633
676
335

13
332
689
951
113

21
604
688
1074
387

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
9
-9

0
0
0
1
-1

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
1
7

0
0
5

187
-182

0
1
13
9
8

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
42
8
39

0
0
14
28
-14

1
33
64
20
80

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
7
42
-35

2
40
16
6
52

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
51
10
46

0
0
26
266
-240

3
74
93
36
139

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
0
0
23

0
0
0
9
-9

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
26
10
28

0
50
9

252
-145

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
49
114
25
143

1
27
55
65
18

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
7
15
4

1
25
19
81
-32

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
84
147
50
198

2
102
83
407
-168

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
16
157
-79

3
61
74
46
94

0
1
12
249
-235

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
81
167
-45

0
2
81
143
-48

0
1
93
126
-19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
37
97
324
-124

3
63
155
189
46

0
2

105
375
-254

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
8
0
8

0
0
2
5
-3

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
10
-5

0
0
8
12
-2

0
0
20
13
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
10
-5

0
0
16
12
6

0
0
22
18
6

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
2
13
49

0
0
24
3
23

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
31
21
11

0
0
32
32
6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
33
34
60

0
0
56
35
29

MD GMT Area CA 8




